GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

FINANCE (EC-I) DEPERTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated; Shillong, the 22nd November,2023

No.FC(I)3/2022/12 –The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate Shri.B.L.Nonglait,MFS, Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, F nance (EC-I) Department as the Nodal Officer for the Meghalaya Right to Public Services Act,2020.

Name	Designation	Email.Address	Mobile No.
4			(WhatsApp)
Shri Bakordor L	Joint Secretaary to	bakor.nonglait@gov.in	9863318604
Nonglait	the Government of		
	Meghalaya		

Sd/-Dr.D.Vijay Kumar ,I.A.S Commissioner & Secretary Finance (EC-I) Department

Memo.No. FC(I)3/2022/12-A

Dated Shillong, the 22nd November,2023

Copy to :-

1. The P.S to the Chief Minister, Government of Meghalaya, i/c Finance Department for information of the Chief Minister.

2. The P.S to the Chief Secretary, to the Government of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.

3. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Finance Department for information of the Commissioner & Secretary.

4. The P.A to the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance Department for information of the Secretary.

5. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya Shillong for uploading in the Website of Finance Department.

6. Shri. B.L.Nonglait, Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance (EC-I) Department for information.

7. The Deputy Secretary, Meghalaya State Public Service Delivery Commission, Shillong for information

8. All Administrative Departments.

By orders etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Finance (EC-I) Department